04-19-2001)211U	JS	Date:	marc	W30	0, 2	100		
				tomer No.	01333	3		80879HEC	
		ΓΙΟΝ FOR		R SHEET				TMENT OF CO ent and Tradema	
I Shirt then same their same		ATENTS							<u>ئ</u>
10 <u>1676633</u>	<u> </u>	A. 1A1	▼					▼	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Jeanne E. Ka Assignor # 2: Richard J. Ka Assignor # 3: Dennis E. Sm Assignor # 4: Gregory E. M	eding apusniak nith	30/01							11033 U.S 09/8227
2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies):								
Name: Eastman Kodak Company		City: Roc	hester	S	tate:	NY	Zip:	14650-2	2201
3. Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignment		Other:						
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: March 28, 20 Assignor # 2: March 30, 20 Assignor # 3: March 28, 20 Assignor # 4: March 29, 20	001 001								
4. Application number(s) or patent n	. ,			Be Assigne					
If this document is being filed together was date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:		cation, the exec	ution date of th	e application i	s the same	e as the ex	ecution		
5. Name and address of party to who		7	ning docum	ent should b	e maile	d:			
Name: Paul. A. Leipold	•	Address:	_	an Kodak C			Legal Sta	aff	
City: Rochester		State:	NY		Zip:		0-2201		
6. The total number of applications a	and patents in	volved is on	e (1) unless	stated as fol	lows:				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$		Enclosed	X	Authorized	d to be c	harged	to deposit	taccount	
8. Eastman Kodak Company Deposi	t account nur	nber: 05-02	225						
ALPER GERMAN REGISERS OF REPORTS OF		DO NOT US	E THIS SPAC	Е					
09981 - 48,49 (A									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the fo	oregoing info	rmation is tr	rue and corr	ect and	any atta	ched cop	y is a true	сору
Anita Marie Barker	ا(mita	Marie	Bask	201	1	3-30	2-01	
Name of Person Signing		11 min	<i>i juvul</i> Sign	ature	uc_		V U	Date	

PATENT

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0398

3

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

INK JET RECORDING ELEMENT

INK UEI RECU	KDING EHEMENI
which is [check one] X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	e date(s) shown below by:
Assignor # 1: Jeanne E. Kaeding	Date March 28, 2001
Assignor # 2: Richard J. Kapusniak	Date March 30, 2001
Assignor # 3: Dennis E. Smith	Date March 28, 2011
Assignor # 4: Gregory E. Missell	Date March 29, 2001
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do hassignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the exthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any operiority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any sufficient in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We fur to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceedin Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be grant	rewith said application, and any corresponding or counterpart al, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application ons, corresponding or being a counterpart thereto in whole or in the right acknowledge that I/we were subject to an obligation of antire right, title and interest in and to said inventions at the time stman Kodak Company the entire right, title and interest in and of these applications, as well as the right to claim any applicable the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or tman Kodak Company's sole discretion, may be filed and issued We agree to execute such documents which in the judgment of ch patents and similar protective rights and to maintain the title ther agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocket expense a Company or its designee any data, information, exhibits, to any of said inventions or improvements and shall testify in agree relating thereto. I/We authorize and request issuance of all ted on any of these applications, to the extent that and in such ask Company or its designee. This document shall be governed, the laws of the State of New York, USA.
Signature of Assignor # 1 Lanne E Kaeding Date: Mach 28, 2001	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Witnessed: Gnita, Marie Barker	
Signature of Assignor # 2 Lichard J. Lagusmale Richard J. Kapusmak	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: March 30, 2001 Witnessed: Anta Marie Barker	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0399

Docket 80879HEC Customer No. 01333

Signature of Assignor # 3	Witness Address, if other than
Dennis E. Smith	Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
Date: 17 and 28, 2001 Witnessed: (mita Marie Barker	
Signature of Assignor # 4	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650
	l ·
Syms Musel	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011684 FRAME: 0400